BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition To Determine Need for DOCKET NO. 070650-EI

Turkey Point Nuclear Units 6 and 7

Electrical Power Plant, by Florida

Power & Light Company FILED: January 28, 2008
/

SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.’S
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Pursuant to rule 25-22.0022, Florida Administrative Code, Seminole Electric
Cooperative, Inc. (“Seminole”) files this Request for Oral Argument regarding its Motion
for Reconsideration of the Prehearing Officer’s ruling limiting its intervention in this case
filed today. In support thereof, Seminole states:

1. On October 16, 2007, Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) filed a
Petition To Determine Need for two nuclear-fueled generating units which will add
between 2,200 and 3,040 MW to the grid.

2. On December 3, 2007, Seminole filed a Petition To Intervene in the
proceeding to protect its substantial interests in the matter. FPL opposed the Petition.

3. At the Prehearing Conference held on January 14, 2008, the Prehearing
Officer ruled orally on Seminole’s petition and severely limited Seminole’s ability to
participate in this case and restricted the relevant evidence which the Commission will
consider at hearing.

4. To Seminole’s knowledge, this is the first time that the Commission has
interpreted the new amendments to section 403.519, Florida Statutes.

5. Seminole believes that oral argument will assist the Commission in

understanding and evaluating the issues raised in Seminole’s Motion.



6. Seminole requests that it be allotted 10 minutes for its argument.

s/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman
Anchors Smith Grimsley
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 222-4771 (Voice)
(850) 222-9771 (Fascimile)
vkaufman@asglegal.com

William T. Miller

Miller, Balis & O’Neil, P.C.
Suite 700

1140 19" St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-2960 (Voice)
(202) 296-0166 (Fascimile)
wmiller@mbolaw.com

Attorneys for Seminole



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion for

Reconsideration was furnished by (*) electronic mail and U.S. Mail this 28" day of

January, 2008 to:

(*)Florida Public Service Commission
Jennifer Brubaker, Esq.

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100
jbrubake@psc.state.fl.us.

Florida Power & Light Company
Mr. Stephen L. Huntoon

801 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Suite 200

Washington, D.C. 20004

(*)Department of Community Affairs
Mr. Charles Gauthier

Division of Community Planning
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100
charles.gauthier@dca.state.fl.us

(*)Jane and Bob Krasowski
1086 Michigan Avenue
Naples, FL 34103
minimushomines@aol.com

(*)Rutledge Law Firm
Kenneth A. Hoffman

P.O. Box 551

Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551
ken@reuphlaw.com

Florida Power & Light Company
Mr. William Walker

215 South Monroe St., Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859

(*)Florida Power & Light Company
Litchfield, Ross, Butler, Anderson
Fernandez and Cano

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
John_Butler@fpl.com

Wade litchfield@fpl.com

(*)Department of Environmental

Protection

Mr. Michael P. Halpin

Siting Coordination Office

2600 Blair Stone Rd, MS 48

Tallahassee, FL 32301
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us

(*)Office of Public Counsel

Mr. Charles Beck

c/o 111 W. Madison St., Room 812

The Florida Legislature
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Beck.charles@leq.state.fl.us

(*)The Florida Alliance for a Clean
Environment

Mr. Bob Krasowski

1086 Michigan Avenue

Naples, FL 34103
Alliance4Cleanfl@aol.com




(*)Zolia P. Easterling
Orlando Utilities Commission
500 South Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801
zeasterling@ouc.com

(*)JRoy C. Young

Young van Assenderp, PA

225 South Adams Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301
ryoung@yvlaw.com

(*)Frederick M. Bryant

(*)Jody Lamar Finklea

(*)Daniel B. O’Hagan

2061-2 Delta Way (32303)

Post Office Box 3209
Tallahassee, Florida 32315-3209
fred.bryant@fmpa.com
jody.lamar.finklea@fmpa.com
dan.ohagan@fmpa.com

(*)Roger Fontes

Florida Muncipal Power Agency
8553 Commaodity Circle
Orlando, FL 32819
roger@fmpa.com

(*)Suzanne Brownless, P.A.
1975 Buford Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32308
sbrownless@comcast.net

(*)Bruce Page

117 West Duval Street, Suite 480
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
BPage@coj.net

s/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman



